

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

CIRCULAR

I have been directed by the Principal District & Sessions Judge (East District), Principal District & Sessions Judge (North East District) & Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara District) to ask all the Ahlmads posted at Karkardooma Courts to remove their Almirah lying in corridor carrying decided/pending files and send all decided files to Record Room for consignment within 7 days from today.

All the Ahlmads of the courts are directed to take over the decided files from the previous Ahlmad of the court whose files are lying in corridors and consign the same to the Record Room in view of the directions issued by the Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) vide circular no. 50288-51088/Misc./Admn.-II (HQs)/2022 dated 23.12.2022 and 23897-24067/Misc./Admn.-II (HQs)/2023 dated 08.06.2023 (Copies are enclosed).

Non-compliance of the above direction shall be viewed seriously.

(Mayank Mittal) ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC: East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

NJ 283-7295 /Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi

Dated: 718 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Officer In-charge, Record Rooms, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7. All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted at East, Shahdara and North-East Districts, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. All the Administrative Officers (Judl.), East, Shahdara and North-East Districts, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with the direction to circulate the same in their respective district.
- 9. PS to the Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10. PS to the Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11. PS to the Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts and Karkardooma Courts.

1ºs

13. Concerned File.

ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC: East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.